
2026 Saint Michael's College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-21), Caristi (6-6), Macdonald (4-4), Cavossa (3-4), Safer
(2-2), Burke (1-2), Nichols (1-1), Robinson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Cavossa, Sam .364 3-3 11 4 4 1 1 0 1 7 .636 1 0 0 1 .417 0 0 1-1 15 2 0 1.000
7 Pattison, Jack .286 3-3 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 2 3 1 0 .583 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
17 Bido, Alex .200 3-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-1 3 5 2 .800
8 Kinsella, Colin .143 3-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 5 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Sapienza, Luca .143 3-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
44 Kolifrath, Max .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 3 1 2 1 .417 0 0 0-0 17 3 0 1.000
6 Arsenault, Trevor .000 3-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .100 1 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
20 Caristi, Ben .667 1-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
3 Gilboy, Richard .500 2-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .667 2 0 2 1 .625 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
23 Ayala, Josh .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
48 Bolan, Aidan .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
50 Guzman, Jerry .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
16 Smith, Jacob .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Spagna, Gage .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .212 3-3 85 12 18 4 1 0 10 24 .282 14 5 24 3 .352 1 0 4-5 63 21 4 .955
Opponents .402 3-3 97 32 39 13 3 4 30 70 .722 14 1 14 0 .470 3 1 9-11 72 25 2 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Canty, Ryan 0.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
50 Guzman, Jerry 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Safer, Matt 1.69 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dupuis, Griffin 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
45 Freedman, Ben 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
24 Gunnip, Casey 12.27 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 5 5 4 3 1 1 3 .412 1 0 0 0 0
26 Robinson, Chris 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
19 Macdonald, John 15.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 5 1 2 2 0 0 .467 1 0 0 1 0
25 Caldon, Tyler 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
13 Burke, Keegan 20.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 7 6 0 1 4 0 1 .563 1 0 0 0 0
29 Nichols, Gavin 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 5 4 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 11.14 0-3 12 3 0 0 0 21.0 39 32 26 14 14 13 3 4 .402 4 1 0 3 1
Opponents 4.13 3-0 10 3 0 0 2 24.0 18 12 11 14 24 4 1 0 .212 0 5 1 1 0



2026 Saint Michael's College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Kolifrath, Max 20 17 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cavossa, Sam 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Ayala, Josh 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gilboy, Richard 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Caristi, Ben 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Arsenault, Trevor 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kinsella, Colin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sapienza, Luca 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Guzman, Jerry 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Bolan, Aidan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Burke, Keegan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Safer, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Spagna, Gage 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gunnip, Casey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Bido, Alex 10 3 5 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Canty, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Nichols, Gavin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Smith, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Macdonald, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Caldon, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Robinson, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Dupuis, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Freedman, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pattison, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 88 63 21 4 .955 0 18 3 .857 0 0
Opponents 99 72 25 2 .980 9 8 2 .800 0 0


